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Welcome back!

Welcome back to RISE for the 2022-2023 school year!  We are glad to see all 

the students and staff once again!  We have many new faces this year, students 

and staff, which includes new classrooms, also.  We have had a great fresh start 

of the year! 

We acquired the building directly south of us.  It is now the RISE High School.  

Our behavior education high school students are located in this building.  Stu-

dents and staff in the new building have been doing a great job in their new 

place! 

If you have not already done so, please fill out and send in the student packet 

and free/reduced lunch form which were sent home at the beginning of the 

school year.  We need to be able to keep our records up-to-date each year.   

Inside this newsletter, you will find Teacher Contact Info...please contact your 

teacher directly for attendance and classroom concerns. 

We keep things updated on our website and Facebook page.  Please continue to 

check those out.   

Website: www.riselearningcenter.org    Facebook: RISE Learning Center 

Let’s all have a great school year!! 
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School fees can now be paid by credit or 

debit card.  You can pay in person at 

the Front Office or call Teresa at 

317/789-1622 to pay over the phone! 

October 
10—21 

Nothing is IMPOSSIBLE, the word itself says “I’M POSSIBLE”! 

~Audrey Hepburn 

 End of Grading 

Period—Sept 30 

 School Pics —  

Oct 3 

 Pic retakes —  

Dec 1 

 Mobile Dentist—

Dec 9 

 Thanksgiving 

break—Nov 23-25 

 End of 2nd   

Grading Period—    

Dec 21 

 Winter Break—

Dec 22—Jan 4 

As a reminder, please complete and sign the 2022-

2023 MEDICAL INFORMATION FORM  for your stu-

dent.  This form shares vital information about your 

student’s health and gives us permission to administer 

over-the-counter medication such as Acetaminophen (Tylenol), 

Ibuprofen (Motrin), and Diphenhydramine (Benadryl).  This form al-

so allows us to provide First Aid.   It is this important collaboration 

with you that we are able to help keep your student healthy and 

safe.  This form was sent home in the student packet.  You can also 

access to this form  on the RISE Learning Center website or ask for 

one to be sent home with your student. 

 

Welcome to our new nurse Angela Tougas!!  We are happy you’re 

here! 

 

DID YOU KNOW???? 

National Preparedness Month (NPM) is an observance each Sep-

tember to raise awareness about the importance of preparing for 

disasters and emergencies that could happen at any time. The 2022 

theme is “A Lasting Legacy:  The life you’ve built is worth pro-

tecting. Prepare for disasters to create a lasting legacy for you 

and your family.” https://www.ready.gov/september 

https://www.ready.gov/september


 

Drop off/Pick-up Procedures: 

 

If you are dropping off or picking up a 
student, you will need to: 

1.  Park at 

~ Door #3 (Behavior Education Class-
rooms)   OR 

~ Door #9 (MOVE and Lifeskills Class-
rooms)  

  and  

2.   Call the front office at 317/789-
1621 announcing your arrival.  Stay in 
your car and a staff member will es-
cort your student. 

 

 

**We do not re-
lease students dur-
ing the last 30 minutes of school for 
safety reasons as busses are arriving.  
If you need to pick up early, please be 
sure it is before 2:00 (1:30 on Wednes-
days) and follow the above procedure. 

1. Visit Kroger.com 
2. Sign into your 

Kroger account 
or create one 

3. Edit Kroger Com-
munity Rewards 
info 

4. Enter RISE 
Learning Center 
or IY837 

5. Kroger donates 
every time you 
shop! 

 
We currently 

have 79 house-
holds partici-

pating in the pro-
gram and 

$190.43 was do-
nated for the last 

quarter. 
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Please contact your teacher directly with attendance and any 

classroom concerns. 
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RLC TEACHER CONTACT INFORMATION 

Main Number 317.789.1621  Fax   317.780.4268 

Basham, Shawna 317.789.1615 Lifeskills KG-2nd Gr sbashman@riselearningcenter.org 

Boshers, Sandy 317.789.1630 BEP Elementary sboshears@riselearningcenter.org 

Bravo, Maria 317.789.1607 BEP 6th Gr mbravo@riselearningcenter.org 

Burgess, Lauren 317.789.1620 Lifeskills 5th-10th Gr lburgess@riselearningcenter.org 

Cahill, Nikki 317.789.1679 Assistant Director ncahill@riselearningcenter.org 

Carrasquillo, Rachal 317.789.1636 BEP Elementary rcarrasquillo@riselearningcenter.org 

Compton, Allison 317.789.1634 MOVE 4th-7th Gr acompton@riselearningcenter.org 

Crabb, Amanda 317.789.1687 Dept Chair/BEP High School acrabb@riselearningcenter.org 

Dilk, Ashley 317.789.1606 Lifeskills 4th-5th Gr adilk@riselearningcenter.org 

Edwards, Rachel  317.789.1613 Lifeskills 5th-10th Gr redwards@riselearningcenter.org 

Etter, Matt 317.789.1685 BEP Middle School metter@riselearningcenter.org 

Hill, Alexis 317.789.1628 BEP 6th Gr ahill@riselearningcenter.org 

Krebs, Todd 317.789.1609 P.E./Dept Chair - BEP Elem tkrebs@riselearningcenter.org 

Landis, Elizabeth 317.789.1639 BEP Elementary elandis@riselearningcenter.org 

Ponce, Monica 317.789.1648 MOVE High School + mmay@riselearningcenter.org 

Nation, Leslie 317.789.1635 Lifeskills High School + lnation@riselearningcenter.org 

Nelson, Nicholas 317.789.1673 BEP High School nnelson@riselearningcenter.org 

Padilla, Beth 317.789.1623 Lifesills High School + bpadilla@riselearningcenter.org 

Posey, Renee 317.789.1646 Lifeskills High School + rposey@riselearningcenter.org 

Slaughter, Jennifer 317.789.1689 BEP Elementary jslaughter@riselearningcenter.org 

Sweeney, Rachel 317.789.1617 Lifeskills Elem rsweeney@riselearningcenter.org 

Thomas, Shelby 317.789.1694 BEP Middle School sdikins@riselearningcenter.org 

Thompson, Angie 317.789.1642 Lifeskills High School athompson@riselearningcenter.org 

Williams, Cami 317.789.1625 BEP Middle School cwilliams@riselearningcenter.org 
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